PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Bitsch	03/10/2010
Marc Bowman	03/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Veris Industries, LLC
Street Address:	16640 SW 72nd Avenue
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97224

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12592187	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: Karolyn@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin L. Russell
Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3301.0106

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin L. Russell

Total Attachments: 2

501146707

source=Assignment_12592187#page1.tif source=Assignment_12592187#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0821

OF \$40.00 1259218

	RECORDATION FO PATENT	RM COVER SHEET S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Pat	ents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached doc	uments or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies Michael Bitsch Marc Bowman	s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Veris Industries, LLC Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party	(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Street Address:	16640 SW 72 nd Avenue	
2. Nature of conveyance/Execu	ution Date(s):	City: <u>Portland</u>	State: <u>OR</u>	
Execution Date(s) <u>3/10/2010,</u>	<u>3/15/2010</u>	Country: <u>US</u>	Zip: <u>97224</u>	
	gnment	Additional Name(s) &	& address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or pa A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/592,187	tent number(s): ☐ Th Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)	ed together with a new application.	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of and patents invo		
Name: Kevin L. Russell	"" M O' 0 Ot	7. Total fee (37 CFR	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Chernoff, Vi</u>	lhauer, McClung & Stenzei		be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 601 SW Sec Suite 1600	cond Avenue	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required	I (government interest not affecting title)	
City: <u>Portland</u>	State: <u>OR</u>	8. Payment Information		
Country: <u>US</u>	Zip: <u>97204</u>			
Phone Number: <u>503-227-5631</u>	<u>1</u>			
Fax Number: <u>503-228-4373</u>		Deposit A	ccount Number: <u>03-1550</u>	
E-mail address:		Authorize	d User Name: <u>Chernoff, Vilhauer</u>	
9. Signature:	Signature		April 13, 2010 Date	
			·	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0822

Atty. Docket No.; 3301,0106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Michael Bitsch, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1669 NE Glen Ellen Drive, Hillsboro, OR 97124 and Marc Bowman, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 601 NW Eighth Street, McMinnville, OR 97128, are the inventors of an invention entitled Branch Current Monitor With An ALARM, for an application for United States letters patent was filed on November 20, 2009. and assigned Application No. 12/592,187;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by Veris Industries, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware, whose primary address is 16640 S.W. 72nd Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97224, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we do hereby assign unto the same Veris Industries, LLC the entire interest in said invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And we agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

REEL: 024226 FRAME: 0823

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/13/2010